#### 900229200 07/24/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/23/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laurel Assets, LLC		104/23/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLCC Laurel, LLC	
Street Address:	199 Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1693866	PETCAT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2035734430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-573-2253

Email: helen.duncan@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Duncan

Address Line 1: Chemtura Corporation, 199 Benson Road Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PETCAT-934120 - FLAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Duncan

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0163

900229200

Signature:	/Helen Duncan/
Date:	07/24/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=LaurelAssets into GLCC Laurel LLC-merger#page1.tif source=LaurelAssets into GLCC Laurel LLC-merger#page2.tif source=LaurelAssets into GLCC Laurel LLC-merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0164



PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LAUREL ASSETS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "GLCC LAUREL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GLCC
LAUREL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 3:15
O'CLOCK P.M.

3777074 8100M

080297504

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6436000

DATE: 03-10-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0165

# INTO GLCC LAUREL, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Division of Corporation
Delivered 03:15 PM 04/23/2004 FILED 03:15 PM 04/23/2004 LAUREL ASSETS, LLC SRV 040298496 - 3777074 FILE

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the limited liability companies which are to merge are:

<u>Name</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u> Delaware Laurel Assets, LLC GLCC Laurel, LLC Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies which are to merge.
- The name of the surviving limited liability company is: GLCC Laurel, LLC
- 4. The merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this certificate of merger.
- The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at

One Great Lakes Boulevard West Lafayette, IN 47906

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited. liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

DE LLC into LLC Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0166 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 23rd day of April, 2004, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

GLCC LAUREL, LLC

Harold James, General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 07/24/2012**